	 
Integrated sample survey  Report of live stock products 2016-17 & 2017-18


	
	
	C.B. Cattle milk
	Indigenous Cattle milk
	Buffalo milk
	Goat  milk
	Total milk
	
	

	Milk (Million Ltrs)
	2017-18
	288.49
	494.75
	121.80
	18.30
	923.35
	
	

	
	2016-17
	276.84
	488.03
	120.56
	18.8
	904.23
	
	

	
	
	Fowl
	Duck
	Total Egg
	
	
	
	

	Egg (Lakh No.)
	2017-18
	3785
	1231
	5016
	
	
	
	

	
	2016-17
	3587
	1181
	4770
	
	
	
	

	

	
	
	Cattle
	Buffelo
	Goat
	Sheep
	Pig
	Poultry
	Total Meat

	Meat (000 tonnes)
	2017-18
	3.32
	0.14
	14.14
	1.64
	19.37
	9.39
	48.42

	
	2016-17
	3.2
	0.1
	14.6
	1.53
	18.72
	8.69
	46.86

	
Utilization pattern of live stock products 2016-17 & 2017-18 (in %)


	
	
	Milk sold-as fluid
	consumed at home
	converted
	
	
	
	

	Milk
	2017-18
	46
	31
	23
	
	
	
	

	
	2016-17
	46
	32
	22
	
	
	
	

	
	
	Consumed at home
	kept for hatching
	Egg  sold
	damaged
	
	
	

	Egg
	2017-18
	18
	7
	75
	0
	
	
	

	
	2016-17
	17
	6
	76
	1
	
	
	

	
	
	Dung cake
	Manure
	other ways
	
	
	
	

	Dung
	2017-18
	9.5
	85
	5.5
	
	
	
	

	
	2016-17
	9
	80
	11
	
	
	
	



